
CA 5 - K October Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
443

4085
3429
1378

12
365

3983
3416
1175

22
657

3497
2786
1599

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea  Leader: Open

July 2021 to October 2021 (4 months) Results

CA 5 - K

October (Only Results)

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
245
644
623
305

4
113
515
563
120

6
188
423
421
221

CA 5 - K

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
530
2045
4393
-1699

22
653
1928
3069
-359

CA 5 - K

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
220
1129
1211
288

8
233
1287
1069
532

8
199
929
1098
112

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
220
1129
1211
288

8
233
1287
1069
532

8
199
929
1098
112

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
121
225
179
183

1
30
256
162
148

3
77
156
99
147

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
121
225
179
183

1
30
256
162
148

3
77
156
99
147

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
204
852
1431
-331

12
347
914
1040
262

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
204
852
1431
-331

12
347
914
1040
262

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
216
1631
1249
658

3
93

1324
1172
333

10
325
1368
894
860

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
216
1631
1249
658

3
93

1324
1172
333

10
325
1368
894
860

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
123
249
229
154

2
50
163
220
14

3
111
173
208
87

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
123
249
229
154

2
50
163
220
14

3
111
173
208
87

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
249
736
1603
-585

6
178
623
1037
-194

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
249
736
1603
-585

6
178
623
1037
-194

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

1325
969
432

1
39

1372
1175
310

4
133
1200
794
627

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

1325
969
432

1
39

1372
1175
310

4
133
1200
794
627

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

170
215
-32

1
33
96
181
-42

0
0
94
114
-13

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

170
215
-32

1
33
96
181
-42

0
0
94
114
-13

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
77
457
1359
-783

4
128
391
992
-427

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
77
457
1359
-783

4
128
391
992
-427

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K




