# **MD ANALYSIS**

#### CA 5 - K October Analysis

## GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea Leader: Open

#### July 2021 to October 2021 (4 months) Results

CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
New Clubs	12	12	22
Charter Members	443	365	657
New Members	4085	3983	3497
Drops	3429	3416	2786
Net Growth	1378	1175	1599

#### **October (Only Results)**

CA 5 - K	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21
New Clubs	7	4	6
Charter Members	245	113	188
New Members	644	515	423
Drops	623	563	421
Net Growth	305	120	221

#### Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	16	22
Charter Members	530	653
New Members	2045	1928
Drops	4393	3069
Net Growth	-1699	-359

#### MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
354		New Clubs	6	8	8
		Charter Members	220	233	199
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	1129	1287	929
		Drops	1211	1069	1098
		Net Growth	288	532	112
Total		New Clubs	6	8	8
		Charter Members	220	233	199
		New Members	1129	1287	929
		Drops	1211	1069	1098
		Net Growth	288	532	112

## October (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21
354		New Clubs	3	1	3
	Republic Of Korea	Charter Members	121	30	77
		New Members	225	256	156
		Drops	179	162	99
		Net Growth	183	148	147
Total		New Clubs	3	1	3
		Charter Members	121	30	77
		New Members	225	256	156
		Drops	179	162	99
		Net Growth	183	148	147

## Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
354		New Clubs Charter Members	6 204	12 347
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	852	914
		Drops Net Growth	1431 -331	1040 262
Total		New Clubs Charter Members	6 204	12 347
		New Members Drops	852 1431	914 1040
		Net Growth	-331	262

#### MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
355		New Clubs	6	3	10
		Charter Members	216	93	325
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	1631	1324	1368
		Drops	1249	1172	894
		Net Growth	658	333	860
Total		New Clubs	6	3	10
		Charter Members	216	93	325
		New Members	1631	1324	1368
		Drops	1249	1172	894
		Net Growth	658	333	860

## October (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21
355		New Clubs	4	2	3
		Charter Members	123	50	111
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	249	163	173
		Drops	229	220	208
		Net Growth	154	14	87
Total		New Clubs	4	2	3
		Charter Members	123	50	111
		New Members	249	163	173
		Drops	229	220	208
		Net Growth	154	14	87

## Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 249 736 1603 -585	6 178 623 1037 -194
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 249 736 1603 -585	6 178 623 1037 -194

#### MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
356		New Clubs	0	1	4
		<b>Charter Members</b>	7	39	133
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	1325	1372	1200
		Drops	969	1175	794
		Net Growth	432	310	627
Total		New Clubs	0	1	4
		Charter Members	7	39	133
		New Members	1325	1372	1200
		Drops	969	1175	794
		Net Growth	432	310	627

## October (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21
356		New Clubs	0	1	0
	Republic Of Korea	Charter Members	1	33	0
		New Members	170	96	94
		Drops	215	181	114
		Net Growth	-32	-42	-13
Total		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	1	33	0
		New Members	170	96	94
		Drops	215	181	114
		Net Growth	-32	-42	-13

## Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 77 457 1359 -783	4 128 391 992 -427
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 77 457 1359 -783	4 128 391 992 -427